Attachment B

Redmond

Organization and Address
Supplemental Agreement 5HO Consultants, LLG

Number 3 1601 5th Ave, Suite 500
Seattle WA 98101

Original Agreement Number

8509 Phone: 206-505-3400
Project Number Execution Date Completion Date

20021129 12/31/2022
Project Title ) New Maximum Amount Payable
Wastewater Pump Station No. 12 Rehab. & $882,046

Description of Work
No change
The Local Agency of _City of Redmond
desires to supplement the agreement entered into with BHC Consultants, LLC
and executed on  8/30/2017 and identified as Agreement No. 8509

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read:
See attached Exhibit A

Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the date for completion of the
work to read: 12/31/2022

1l
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows:

See attached Exhibit D

as set forth in the attached Exhibits, and by this reference made a part of this supplement.

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces
below and return to this office for final action.

By: By:

Consultant Signature Approving Authority Signature

DOT Form 140-063 EF Date
Revised 9/2005


MHALEY
Text Box
Attachment B


Exhibit A

Consultant Fee Determination

Project Name:
Project Number:
Consultant:

Pump Station No. 12 - Supplement No. 3
20021129
BHC Consultants, LLC

NEGOTIATED HOURLY RATES

Fee Total
Overhead (Profit) Hourly
Classification Hours DSC 160% 30% Rate Total
Principal-In-Charge 82 $ 95.00 $152.00 $28.60 $276 $22,599
Project Manager 286 $ 70.00 $112.00 $21.07 $203 $58,078
Electrical Engineer 150 $ 82.00 $131.20 $24.68 $238 $35,682
Structural Engineer 110 $ 76.00 $121.60 $22.88 $220 $24,252
Staff Engineer 136 $ 41.00 $65.60 $12.34 $119 $16,176
CAD Manager 120 $ 59.00 $94.40 $17.76 $171 $20,539
Project Assistant 124 § 38.00 $60.80 $11.44 $110 $13,670
Admin 30 $ 46.50 $74.40 $14.00 $134.90 $4,047
Total Hours 1,038 Subtotal: $195,043
REIMBURSABLES
Mileage $672
Reproduction (copies, Mylar plots, etc.) $4,000
Miscellaneous $2,000
Subtotal: $6,672
SUBCONSULTANT COSTS (See Exhibit E)
Landau $13,098
KPG $6,107
ESA $26,044
Subtotal: $45,249
GRAND TOTAL.: $246,964

Agreement Exhibit A




EXHIBIT D

Subcontracted Work

Project Name: Pump Station No. 12 - Supplement No. 3
Project Number: 20021129
Consultant: BHC Consultants, LLC

The City permits subcontracts for the following portions of work of the Agreement:

Subconsultant Work Description Amount
Landau Geotechnical $13,098
KPG Landscape Architecture $6,107
ESA Archaeological $26,044
Total: $45,249

Agreement Exhibit D






